#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dan Deppen	10/15/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Red Apple, LLC
Street Address:	22647 Ventura Blvd., Ste. 450
City:	Woodland Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91364

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6888940

Dan Deppen

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (818)886-0562

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 818 635-0817

Email: deppen@pacbell.net

Correspondent Name: Dan Deppen

Address Line 1: 22647 Ventura Blvd., Ste. 450
Address Line 4: Woodland Hills, CALIFORNIA 91364

Total Attachments: 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Sec\_of\_State\_LLC-300dpi#page1.tif source=Sec\_of\_State\_LLC-300dpi#page2.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 021679 FRAME: 0262



### State of California Secretary of State

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_\_ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

AUG 2 5 2008

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 1/2007)

OSP 06 99734



# State of California Secretary of State

## LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

A \$70.00 filing fee must accompany this form.

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

AUG 2 2 2008

IMPORTANT – Read instructions before completing this form.	This Space For Filing Use Only		
ENTITY NAME (End the name with the words "Limited Liability Company," or the abbreviations "LLC" or "L.L.C." The words "Limited" and "Company" may be abbreviated to "Ltd." and "Co.," respectively.)			
NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY			
RED APPLE, LLC			
PURPOSE (The following statement is required by statute and should not be altered.)			
2. THE PURPOSE OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO ENGAGE IN ANY LAWFU COMPANY MAY BE ORGANIZED UNDER THE BEVERLY-KILLEA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPA			
INITIAL AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS (If the agent is an individual, the agent completed. If the agent is a corporation, the agent must have on file with the California Secr section 1505 and Item 3 must be completed (leave Item 4 blank).			
3. NAME OF INITIAL AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS			
DAN DEPPEN			
4. IF AN INDIVIDUAL, ADDRESS OF INITIAL AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IN CALIFORN	NIA CITY STATE ZIP CODE		
22647 Ventura Boulevard, Suite 450	Woodland Hills CA 91364		
MANAGEMENT (Check only one)			
5. THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WILL BE MANAGED BY:			
ONE MANAGER			
MORE THAN ONE MANAGER			
ALL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY MEMBER(S)			
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION			
6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON THE ATTACHED PAGES, IF ANY, IS INCORPORTED OF THIS CERTIFICATE.	PRATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE AND MADE A PART		
EXECUTION			
7. I DECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS  8/9/68	S MY ACT AND DEED.		
DATE SIGNATURE OF ORGANIZE	ER		
DAN DEPPEN			
TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF	ORGANIZER		
LLC-1 (REV 04/2007)	APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE		

PATENT REEL: 021679 FRAME: 0264

**RECORDED: 10/15/2008**